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Review Comments-Reviewer A 

 

Comment 1: First, the title needs to clearly indicate the diagnostic accuracy of T2WI 

for the differential diagnosis between Ade and Sq. 

Reply 1: Thank you for your suggestion. Our study explored the value of the radiomic 

in distinguishing Ade from Squ with solid components >8 mm.We have clearly indicate 

the diagnostic accuracy and modified our title. 

Changes in the text: We have modified our title as advised. (see Page 1,line4) 

 

Comment 2: Second, the abstract needs revisions. The background did not indicate the 

knowledge gap on the diagnostic accuracy of MR-Rad for NSCLC and the clinical 

needs for this research focus. The methods need to describe the inclusion of subjects, 

the generation of training and validation samples, and how the diagnoses of Ade and 

Sq were ascertained. The results need to briefly summarize the clinical characteristics 

of the study sample and the sensitivity and specificity as diagnostic accuracy parameters. 

The conclusion needs detailed comments for the clinical implications of the findings.  

Reply 2:  

1. We sincerely appreciate the valuable comments. In the background, we have 

described the accuracy and limitations of radiomics-related studies, and the clinical 

needs for this research focus. 

2. In the methods, we have described the inclusion of subjects, the generation of 

training and validation samples, the gold diagnosis of Ade and Sq. 

3. In the results, we have added description of the clinical characteristics of the study 

sample and the sensitivity and specificity of the diagnostic model based on radiomics. 

4. In the conclusion, we have added comments for the clinical implications of the 

findings. 

Changes in the text: We have modified our test as advised. (see Page 1,line30~31), 

(see Page 2,line1,line5~9,line17~20,line27~29). 

 

Comment 3: Third, in the introduction of the main text, the authors need to review all 

available diagnostic model for the subtype of NSCLC including clinical and biomarkers 

used and their diagnostic accuracy and have comments on their limitations to suggest 

the needs for new diagnostic models including T2WI-based radiomic features. Please 
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also explain why the T2WI-based model can accurately predict the subtype of NSCLC.  

Reply 3: 

1. We sincerely appreciate the valuable comments. We have reviewed available 

diagnostic model for the subtype of NSCLC including clinical and biomarkers used and 

their diagnostic accuracy and have comments on their limitations.  

2. According to the analysis of some previous research results, the T2WI-based model 

can accurately predict the subtype of NSCLC and it has a certain feasibility. 

Changes in the text: We have modified our test as advised. (see Page 

4,line13~20,line32~33)(see Page 5,line1~2,line7~8) 

 

Comment 4: Fourth, the methodology of the main text needs to describe the clinical 

research design, sample size estimation, ethics approval, and assessment of clinical 

factors. In statistics, please ensure P<0.05 is two-sided. Because of the small sample 

size, the 95%CIs of all diagnostic accuracy parameters should be reported. Please 

describe the details of how the clinical features and radiomic scores were combined for 

the diagnosis of subtype of NSCLC. 

Reply 4: 

1.We think this is an excellent suggestion. We've added a description of the clinical 

research design, sample size estimation, ethics approval, and assessment of clinical 

factors to the article.  

2.Our study has ensured P<0.05 is two-sided in statistics. The 95%CIs of all diagnostic 

accuracy parameters were reported in Table 5. 

3. We have described the details of Nomogram Construction to expound how the 

clinical features and radiomic scores were combined for the diagnosis of subtype of 

NSCLC. 

 

 

Changes in the text: 

1. We have modified our test as advised. (seePage8, line22~30) 

2. We have modified our test as advised. (see Page9,Line14).(table5) 

3. We have modified our test as advised. (seePage8, line22~30), (see 

Page10,line13~16) ,(see Page11,line1~4) 

 

Review Comments-Reviewer B 

Comment 1. Please define the abbreviation in Abstract. 

 



 

Reply: We have modified Abstract as advised. (see Page2,line2-3) 

 

Comment 2. Please structure your Main Text as: Introduction, Methods, Results, 

Discussion, Conclusion. Please add “Conclusion” section for your manuscript. 

 

Reply: We have added “Conclusion” section for our manuscript. (see Page15, line5-11) 

 

Comment 3. Please unify the approval number. 

 

 

 

Reply: We have unified the approval number as No.LYP2022-507.(see Page9,line1-2) 

 

 

 

Comment 4. We helped add Helsinki statement to Methods section, and also made minor 

revisions to the consent statement. Please confirm. 

 

Reply: We have confirmed these revisions. 

 

 

Comment 5. References 

 

a. There are two references included in your paper, please keep the final version and remove 

the other one. 

 

b. The format does not meet our requirement. You should manage your references in 

accordance with the following order: Name of the authors (last name + first name (initial)). 

Reference title. Journal name (space) Year; Volume number: Page number. 



 

 

And “-” is not required here, please remove them. 

 

 

*Example of the correct format: Lin X, Li W, Lai J, et al. Five-year update on the mouse 

model of orthotopic lung transplantation: Scientific uses, tricks of the trade, and tips for 

success. J Thorac Dis 2012;4:247-58. 

 

c. And please also check if the authors’ names are matched to their references cited. 

 

Reply: a. We have kept the final version and remove the other one. (see References) 

       b. We have revised the format to meet the requirement. Please confirm.(see 



References) 

       c. We have revised the manuscript to ensure the authors’ names are matched to their 

references cited.(see Page4,line15-22),(see Page5,line1-4) 

 

Comment 6. Please also define AUC in Figure 5 legends. 

Reply: Although we didn't use AUC in Figure 5 legends，we add the definition of AUC in 

accordance with your suggestion. Please confirm the need to add this definition.(see Figure 5 

legends) 

 

 

Comment 7. Figure 7: Please also provide description for Y-axis in figure 7B, do not share. 

 

Reply: We have changed the Figure 7 and renamed it as “Figure7-revised.We will 

send the revised figure as separate file TIFF format to you.(see Figure7) 
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